C¥l-1IJU-ZJ3F

ORGANIZATIONAL AND DIRECT SUPPORT
MAINTENANCE REPAIR PARTS MANUAL FOR THE
 SURROGATE FAST ATTACK VEHICLE (SFAV)

'CHENOWTH

FACING PRODUCTS, INC.

943 Vernon Way
El Cajon, California 92020

619/448-7100 15 OCTOBER 1982



L= L LioU—-2 3P
ORGANIZATIONAL AND DIRECT SUPPORT MAINTENANCE
REPAIR PARTS MANUAL

FOR
SURRAGATE FAST ATTACK VEHICLE (SFAV)

Current as of 15 OCTORER 1982

— Figure Page

gectian I INTRODOUCTION AND SPECTAL INFORMATTON i-1
Section II BREPAIR PARTS LIST 2-1
Group 01 ENGINE
0160 ENCINE ASSEMBLY i 2+2
0106 EMGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM 2 2—4
Group 02 CLUTICH . '
0200 CLUTCR ASSEMBLY 3 2-6
0207 HYDRAULIC CLUTCH SYSTEM 4 . 2-8
Group 03 FUEL SYSTEM
3301. CARBURETOR 5 2-10
0302 FUEL Pibp 6 2-12
0304 AIR CLEANER 7 2+14
0306 FUEL TANK , a 2-16
0312 PEDAL ARD THROTTLE CABLE 9 2-18
Group 04 EXHAUST SYSTEM
0401 MUFFLER AND EXHAUST PIPE 10 2-20
Group 06 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
) 0601 ALTERNATOR/RECULATOR 11 2-22
0603 STARTING MOTOK ' 12 2~24
0605 IGNITION COMPONENTS 13 2-26
0607 INSTRUMENTS AND CONTROL PANEL 14 228
060% LIGHTS 15 2=30
0612 BATTERY 16 2-32
Group 07 TRANSMIS SION
8700 TRANSMISSIOR ASSEMBLY 17 2-34

0705 TRARSMISSION LINEAGE 18 2-36

[ ol



Group

Group

Group

Group

Growp

Graup

Croup

Section

a8

12

13

14
15
16
18

-I11

EM~-1150-23p

FINAL DRIVE

0807 FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLY
BRAKES

1201 COTTING BRAKE

1202 BRAKE SHOES

1204 BRAKE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
WHEELS

1313 WHEEL COMPONENTS

1313 TIRES, TUBES AND WHEELS
STEERING

1401 MECHANICAL STEERING ASSEMBLY
FRAME

1501 ¥R4AME COMPONENTS
SHOCK ABSORBERS

1604 SHOCKS .
BODY AND CAB

1201 BODY COMPONENTS -
INDEX ~ PART NUMBER TO FLGURE AND

ITEM NUMBER

Figure

19

20
21
22

23
24

25

26

27

28

2-38
240
242

2-44

2-43
2-50

2-52

2-54

2-38

2~60



EM-115G-23P

Section I. INTRODUCTION AND SPECIAL INFORMAT ION

1-1. Scope

4

This manual lists spesres and repair parte required for performance of
orgacizational and direct Support maintenance of the Surrogate Fast Atcack
Vehicle (SFAV). It authorizes the requigitioning and issuance of spaxes and

repair parts as indicated by the source and maintenance codes,

1-2, Genersl Information

A list of spares and repair parts' authorized for use in the performance of
maiantenanse is included. The list &lso includes parts which must be removed
for replacement of the authorized Parts. Parts lists are in figure and item

number sagquence,
1-3. Explenztion of Columns

a: Illustration. This column i divided as follows:

(1) Figure number. The number indicates the figure nuwber of the illug-

tration on which the item is shovm.

{2) 1tem number. The item number is the number used to identify &n item

c&lled out in the illustration.

b. Source, Maintensnce, and Becoverability Codes. Source, maintenance,

and recoverability (SMR) tddes are as followe:

(1} Soutce Code. Source codes indicste the manner of acquirinmg SUppOr:
items for meintenance, repair, or overhaul of end items. Bourte codes are
entered in the first and second positions of the Uniform SMR Code format as

follows:



Code

PA
PB

EM-1150-23p
Definition

Iten pProcured and stocked for anticipated ¢r kmowm usage.,

Item procured and stocked for insurance purpase because egsan-—
tiglity dictates that a winimm quanticy be available in the
supply system.

Support.equipmanx procured and stocked for ipitial issue oy
oucfitting to specified maintenance repgir activiries.

Item i3 oot progured or scocked because tha tequirements for
the item will result in the replacement of the next higher ag~"

sembly.
Item is not procured or atecked. TIf npot available through

salvege, requisitian.
A support item chat is not stocked. When required, item will
be procured throvgh nomal supply channetls.

NOTE

Cann;balxzatxou oT saivage may be-used as a sourqe of supply Ear any
items codad abave except those coded XA, - '

(2} Mzintanance Code. -Maintenance codes are asﬁigﬁéd to indicate the
leveis of maintenauce autherized to USE and REPAIR auppdrt items. The mainte-
- nance codas are. entared ip the chxrd and faurth positions of the Uniform SMR

Code format as follaws:

(a} The maintenaoce code eatered in the third pesition will indicate
the LOWEST maintemance level authorized to ramove, replace, and use the gup—

port itew. The maintenance code enterad in the third pogition will indicate

one of the following levels of maintenanca:

Code

Application/Explanatioen

Support item is remaved, replaced, used at the Organizational

Support level,
Support item is temoved, replaced, used at the Direer

Support level.



EM-1150-23p

(r) The maintenance code entered in the fourth pesition indicates
whether the item is to be repaired and identifies the LOWEST maintenance lewvel
with the capability to perforn complete tepair (i.e., all authorized mainte-
nance functions), This position will contain one of the followipg maintenance

codes.

Cade Application/Explanation

0 - 7The LOWEST maintenance level capable of complete repair af the
support item is the Organizational Support level.

F -~ The LOWEST maintenaoce level capable of complete repsir of the
support item is the Direct Support level.

L - BRepair restricted to Speciglized ERpair Activity.

? - FKouorepairable. Bo repair is authorized.

(3) BRecoveradility Code. Recoverability codes are assigned rta support
items Lo indicate the disposition action op unserviceable items. The vecover-
ability code isg entered in the fifrh position of cthe Grifarm SME Code format

ae follows:

Recoverability
Codes ' Definition
F - Repairable item. When uneconomiczlly reparabla, ‘condamn and

dispose i:,che Direct Bupport level.

L - BRepairable item. Repair, condemnation, "and disposal nat
authorized below Specialized Repair Activity lewel,

Z - DNonrepairable item. When unserviceable, condemn and dispose

at the level ipdicated in position 3.

€. Eart Bumber. Indicates the primary pumber used by the wanuofacturer
which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of jits
engineering drawings, specifications, standards, and inspaction reguirements
to ideatify an item ar range of items. '



EM-1150-23P

d. Federal Supply Code for Manufacturer. The Faderal Supply Code for
Maoufacturer (FSCM) is a 5-digit numeric code which is used te¢ identify thae

manufacturer, distributor, or Governmeat agency, efc.

e. Dogcription. Indicates the item name and, if required, 2 minimum
description to identify the item.

£. Unit of Measure. The unit of messure (U/X) indicaces the standard of
the basic quauntity of the listed item as used ino performing the sctual wmaio-
tenance fuuction. This measure is expregsed by a two=character alphabetical

abbreviation {e.g., ea, in, pr, stc).

g« Quantity Incorporated in Unic. Indicates the quentity of the itam used

in the breskout shown on the illustration figure. A "W appearing in this col-
umn in lieu of a quantity indicates that ao specific quantity iz applicable,
{e.g., shims, specers, atc).

14, Related Publicaricua

. The following publications pertsin to the SFAV:

EM-1150-10 Opsrator"s Manual for the Surrogate Fast Attack
Yehicle (SFAV)

EM—-1150-23 Shop Msintenance, Servica and Repair Manual for the
Surrogate Fast Attack Vehicle (SFAY)



Section II. REPATR PARTS LIGT

-



LOWEA ENGINE MOUNTS
VIEwW B

UPPEAR ENGINE MOURNTS
VIEW A sravarp

Figure 2-1, Engice Assembly

a~2



(1) (2} (3} (4) (s} {6} (7313
ILLUSTRATIOH DESCRIPTIDN QY
(al | (b} NATJONAL TNC-
FIG | ITEM | sMR STOCK PART IN
M. ND. | coot NUMBER NUMBER F5CN USABLE GN COBE | U/MIDKTT
GROUP OLDO = ENGINE ASSEMBLY

1 1 | 2a02z 1-1317 Q0418 | BELT, ALTZRNATOR DRIVE Ea |y

i 2 | parzz comys COML | NUT: 10#H X 150 P1ICR Jea | 2
1 3 | paFzZz COML COHL | WASHER, FLAT: 10MM EA 2
1 L {PpaFz2 com. COML [ BOLT, MACKINE: 10MM X 130HY Er |1

i' X 150 PITCH

| 1 5 | parzz COML COML | BOLT, MACHINE: 0oy X IODRM Ea | 2

X 150 PITCH

[ 1 & | mE22 CONL. OML | NUT, SELF-LOCKING: 3/8 Ea | 2

I 7 |Earur 1-1111 20418 | ENCINE ASSEMBLY |1

| )

|

|

i

1

b,

I

(.

)

I

]

)

b

4

r

1

r

]

|

1

]

. 3

=3



VIEW A su\m’:

Engine Lubricaticn System.

Figure 2-2.



EM=1150=23F

12

OIL PRESSURE SENDING UNIT

T {2] (3) ) (£} (6) (Tte)
ILLUSTRATION DESCRISTIOR
{a) | {b) NATIONAL \ ?rra;
FIE | ITEM | SMR STDCK PART N
M. | M. | cooE KUMBER KUMBER FSCN USABLE ON CooE | I7MeNT
GROUF 0106 = ERSINE LUBRICATION
2 1 PAQZL ¥-1139 204181 OIL FILTER, REMOTE EA I
: 2 2 | pa0zZ coma, coor | T, SELF-LoCKiNG: 5/16-18 2| 2
2 3 [ rapzz ML COML | BOLY, MACHINE: 5/16-18_x 1, Ex [ 2
CRLADE §
2 4 | raczz 9-1360 20418 | MOSE: 14-3/27 EA {1
¥ 5 [ Panzz 9-1360 MWLIZ | HOSE: 1L-1/2" EA [ 1
2 6 PAOZZ $=1360 20418 | BOSE: 14-1/2" EA L
2 ? FAOZ2 Ol COML, BT, EELF-~LOCKING: 1/4-320 Ex &
z 8 | panzz an KOHL | BOLT, MACHINE: 174-20 X ) PEA [ 4
~2 y | paczz 9=114p JPP418 | OiL COOLER ASSEMBLY EA 1
z 10 | papzZ 1-131% 20416 | CAF, OLL FTLLER k| 2
2 11 | psogz 1-1355 rosrz fvze st |
2 12 | paoz2 1-1312 RD4LE | TASKET, VALVE CDVER' £a | 2
2 11 ;| panzz B-1286- - posaa CYLINDER mn TEMPERATURE SEMSTNG USIT [EA | 1 .
2 w:izz 8-%729 T ROé1E 1EA |1




Clutch ‘Apgembly

Figure 2-3,

-6






EM~I1150-237F

(1} {i; {3) {4) {s) (6} (7}{(8)]
TLLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION v
(2) | (b) AT [OPAL 1XC
F16 | ITEM SMR STOLK PART [N
NO. NQ. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCH LIABLE ONCODE [ U/MRINIT

CROUP 0200 — CLUTCH ASSEMALY
i3 1 | earzz 7-1302 120413 | BEARING, CLUTCH RELEASE a1
3 2 | parzz corL COHL | BOLT, MACHINE: 8Mm X 20204 X 1.25 EA ] 6
PITICRH
x| 3 | oparzz COML COML | WASHER, LOCE: &mp A | 6
3 4 | PaFzz 7-1301 20418 | PLATE, PRESSURE, CLUTCH Ex i1
3 5 { Pawzz 13-1300 2041E} DI18C, CLUTCA PR I




Figure 2-5. Hydraulic Clutch System
2-8



" e aAru swa

] | t2) (3 (4) (5) (6} (?3{{81
ILLUSTRATICN DESCREPTION
(a) | (b) NATIONAL - tlli;cr
F16 | ITEM | SMR STOCK PART IN
®. { KO. | CODE KUMBER FUMBER FSCM USABLE OF CODE | UFN JUN1T

GROUP 0207 - HYDRAULIC CLUTCH SYSTEM

4 1 FAOZZ oKL (DML NuT, éELF*LOCKlNG: 1/4-20 EA 2
& 2 | eaozz [ COML | BOLT, i;aCHI!IE: 174-20 % ) jEA[ 2
4 3 | PAOOO 21197 20418| PEBAL ASSEMBLT, CLOTCH. Eal 1
4 ¢ | paozz cou. COML | PIN, COTTER: 3/ X 3/62 Ea) 1
L b ] PAD2T [21] 8 COML PiN, STRAIGHT, READED: 144 X 34 Ear ¢ 1
4 & - paczz coen. co | MuT: S/16-18 el 2.
‘ 7 | paozz ot CUML | WASHER, LOCK: 5716 Ea ] 2
4 £ | Paozz coML COM. | WASBER, FLAT: 5/is Ean| 2
& 8 PADZZ Gmu. . ML BALT, MACHINK: 5/16=18 % 1-1/4 EA 2
& 10 | PADZZ 1320 io_aza CYLINDER, CLUTCH WASTER g1
4 L1 | pan2Z 7-1298 20516} TUBE ASSTMBLY EA| 1
" 12 | Paozz y-1321 20638 | CyLamoER. cLiTea srave Y

2=3




WLy L

1y

AT

(etiniien

Figure 2-5, Carburetor SFEAvaR

2-10



EM-1250~23P

m (2) (3} {4) (5) 7 (6) (73] {3}
TLLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION

T | m) RATTONAL e
FIG | ITEN | W STOCK PART 1X

0. | KO. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER F5eM USABLE OF CODE [UfMNIT]

CROUF 0301 ~ CARFURETON i
5 1 PADZZ G-1364 20613; WIRC HUIT ¥ 4
3 2 PACZZ 1348 20418 | ADAPTER, CARBUAETOR INTALE 3

I's 3 | racez 9-1J4) 20418] PLATE, ADAPTER - EA | 17
L I a0z 9-1362 20818| sEaL ga | t
| 5 : - PADZL S~13&3 20418 | STUD, THREADED EA &
f 5 6 | pa0ZZ 1-L112 20518 | SFRIFG, THROTTLE EA )] 3
i 5 ? | paozz COHL COHL | FUT, SELP-LOCYIRG: 5716 EA . 4
,! ] 8 | panzZZ oML KOML | BOLT, MACHINE: 5/16 X 1-1f4 EA ] 4
II 5 9 PaOFL 1-1303 20418 ( CARBDRETOR EA 1
| 5 | 16 | panzz 11-1382 20418 | CAsKET e[ 2
| 3 il 1-1304 . ROAIE{ KIT, CARBURETOR BEZJULLD Ea 11

PAOTZ

(RT 1LLOSTRLTED)

2-11



Figure 21-6. Fuel Puap SFAVOSH

2=12



in 1 2 (3) {4) (5} (6) (7)1 (3)
TLLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION Ty !
{a) (b} ! NATIONAL : INC
FIG } ITEM ! MR STOCK PART IN
NO. NO. | COfE NUMBER NUMBER FSCR . USARLE ON CODE | U/M|UKIT

CRDUP D302 - FUEL PUMP ’
6 -1 | eadz2 COML oML | WUT: 8MM-1,25 PITCH Eai 2
[ 2 | rADZZ CoMt. COML | WASHER, LOCK: BMx Ea| =
& i | rao2z 1-130% 30418| PuHP, FUEL EAl 1
& 4 | PaD22 1-1313% 20418| CAEKET, FUEL PUmP cEAG W




SFAV

air Cleaner

_?4

Figure 2

2~14



EM=-1150-237

) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

ILLUSTRATEON DESCRIPYION

{a) | (b} MATIONAL

FIE | ITEM | SR STOCK PART

"‘HO. NO. | COBE NMEER NUMBER -| F5CH USAELE ON CoL:

CROUP U304 - AIR CLEANER

? 1 |} Pa0zz oM. COML { WING NUT: 1/4-20

7 2 | pADZE 9;115£ 20418| FLLIER ASSEMBLY, AIR

7 3 | panz2 9-1365 20418| FILTER, AlR, RBUBBER __

2 [ FaDz2 5~1318 2041E| FILTER, AIR, PAPER z
b 5 | PAD2Z BO. 64 Zp41B| CLAMP, HOSE

2 6 PAOZZ COML COML. HOSE, RUBBER

? 7 | eacz2 wn COML | WUT, EELF~LOCKING: 1/4-20

7 8 PACZZ COHL COML WASHER, FLAT; l/a

7 9 | paozz | cout COML | BOLT, MACHIRE: 1/4=20 X 3/4

7 10 | PA0zZ 9-1137 20418{ 106G, AIR INTAXE

7 Ll | panzz NI, 48 20418 | CLAMF, WOSE

7 L2 | paczz 9-1138 - 29418 | BOSE, FLEXYBLE

4
|
. i
]

| —

2-15







e maew AvE

(1} (2} {3} (4) (5) {6}
ILLUSTRATION BESCRIPTION
{a) | {v) : NATIORAL
FIG | ITEM SMR STOLK PART
NC. ND. | CODE NUMBER NUMBEER FSCM USABLE L.
GROTP 0306 - FUEL TARE, LINES, AFL °
8 1 | pagez 1s-1033 20418 | STRAP, FUEL TABK MOUNTING
) ! 2 PADLZT E~1328 204L1E | SENDING DFIT, FUEL
g 3 | Pag22 91254 20418 { CAP, FUEL TANE
a 4 PaAnZZ 9-1130 20518 | TAKK, FUEL
8 5 PAOZZ $=-1132 20418 FILTER, FDEL
3 ) PAD2Z ~113; 2041E | LINE, FUEL
8 ? PAOZE g-1134 R0418 | CLAMY

=

A

. —— e e s e e

=17

o



Figure 2=9. pPadal snd Throtele Cable

2~18



EX-1150-23P

L

—

Yo
r— — o

(} (2) (3) () {5) {6} B T

TLLUSTRATIOR ! DESCRIFTION

(2) {b) NATIONAL

FIG [ ITEM | SMR STOCK OART

NO. MO, { CODE ; NIMBER NPMBER FSCN USABLEONCOLE ;o

GROUP Q312 ~ PIDAL AND THROTILE CARL™

3 1 PADIZ 7=1201 20416 | RALL JOIRT, TEROITLE ALJUSTHENT

) 2 | paozz oML ooy | NOT: 10-32 .
(g 1 paniz oML COML | SCREW, MACHINE: 10-32 £ 374

e 4 | paDzZ 7-1203 20618 { CLAMP, TRROTTLE CABLE

L] 5 PAO2Z 7=1200 RR418 | CABLE, THROTTLE

9 & |pagzz corL COML | ¥UT, SELF-LOGRING: 1/4"

9 7 |ra072 QOML COME. | BOLT, MACHINB: T/5r20 X i

9 B PAOZ2 7-119% erB PEDAL &SSMLY. TRROTTLE H

Tl 8

AL b b —————

N A .



‘

U A
P

5,

BT pemn
27

A

\
e |

-
Sapnten

-

Figure 2-10.

Huffler and Exhaust Pipe

2-20

T SFavoap



N AT L B

(1) (2 ] {3) (4) (5) {6)
ILLUSTRATION DESCRIPTTON
(a) | {b) : NATIONAL
FI& [ JTEN | SMR ST0Ck - PARY
KO. NO, § CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON oo -
CROUP 040] = MDFELER AND EXHAUST PIuv
10 1 { rap22 COML coML ! NUT: 7(le o
0 2 | Pasz2 COML. COML | WASHER, LOCE: 7/(6
1a 31 | PAC2Z OML ICOML | WASHER, FLAT: 7/1b
10 4 | raozz COML COML | BOLT, RACKIME: 2/16 X 1-1/4
10 > PNIZZ i-13167 20418 GASEEY, FLANIE
0 & | PADIZ ' 1-1348¢ 2041B| MUFFLER
1¢ 7 | EAO2Z oM COML | ¥UT: AMM X 1.25 PITCH
20 i | pA0zZ CcOML ||cm|. WASEER, LOCK: MM
10 9 | raoz2 113866 2G418] GASKET
10 i0 | paoz2 1=1156 2041Bf EXHADST SYSTEX
i

o ——

——rrra s

— ———" 1 s A] £ b bire o

-2



DETAIL A

SFay:

Figure 2-11, Ai FernatorfRegulztor

2=22



et L LAV TRT

et v v e— — —— e ey

(1) {2 {3} {4) (5) (6)
ILLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION
(a} | {»} MATEONAL
Fi6 1TER SMR STOCK PART
M. HO. { CODE NUMBEIR RUMBER FSCH LZABLE DN 802 .
1]
! CROU? Q&0 - ALTER;ATUR/R!GULATDI
1 b1 mozz 81371 10418 FUT, SELF-LOCRING
11 2 | paozz £-1370 30418 SEACER
11 3 | ranzz 4=1330 20418 | sume _
11 & | ®anrz | §-1368 20418) PULLEY, HALF ht,
11 s | paczz oM, oKL | WUT: 5/16-1¢
1 6 | sa022 coa, oML | MASEER, LOCK: 5716
11 ? | paoz2 oKL cort. | WASHER, FLAT: 5/16
11 2 | Panzz cOML oML | BOLT, MACHINE: 5/16-38 X 2
11 9 | PaD22 8-1571 20418 | STRAP, ALTERNATOR MOUGNTING: ' -
11 10 | Panzz =137 - 20418 | NUT, SELF-LOCKING
11 L1 | PAOZ2 CONL COML. | WASHER, FLAT: L2MM
1 13 | paoz2 8-1373 20A13 | FAN
111 | Paczz | oML oML [ BOLT, RACHINE: 6M¢ X 10MM
fz1 1% | eaoLi $-1306 0418 | ALTERNATOR/ RECTLATOR
A8 SEMBLY
1 1 | panzs CONL - Joovn | BCET, WaCHINE: 1/8-20 X 3/4
11 16 | paozz DOML oosa. | wxsmer, rock: 1/a
P
i
b
’ ¢
o
L

2=-23




Figure 2-132, Engine Starter

2-24

. .
) ﬂ

.

L
(D
]

|

SFAVIIR



D

ne e

(1} {2) (3] {(4) {5} (5]

ILLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION

{a} [ {6} MATTONE:,

FI6 | ITEM MR STGCK FART

NO. K0. | COOE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE O Loii

GROUP 060] - STANT WOTOR :

12 1 {eMzz COHL oML | M7, sz:.r-wcznic: IOMM X 1.5 21724
12 2 PAOLL 8-1231 20418 | HOTOR, STARTING

e .

" AN

AI7

k-

Ty

2-25



SFAVIZP
Figure 2-13. Ignition Compopents ’

2-26



EK-1150-23p

(m {2) (3) {4) | (5} (6)
ILLUSW'TION ' DESCRIPTION
(a) | (b) MATIONAL
FIG | [TEM ™R STOCK PART ..
MO. M. | CodE HUMBER NUKBER FSCH YERBLEONCLL- . .
GROUP 0605 — LGHITION COHMPONENTS
1 1 | paozz 1-1318 20418 WIRE SE®, IGNITION
13 2 | ra022 t-1315 20418 | spazx PLOG
153 1 | rapco 1-1307 20418 DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY—.
13 4+ | pPADZZ 1-1303 20418 CAP, LISTRIBUTOR
13 3 | ex2z 1-1309 20418 | roToa
13 6 | Paazz 1-1338 20418 | MOLSTURE SEAL
13 7 | ran2z 1-1377 20418 | SCREW, MACHINE
13 8 [ ea0zz 1-1378 20418 [ WASHER, FLAT
11 9 { pa0ZZ 1-1315 20418 | CONTACT SET
13 10 | eanzz 1i-t313 20418 | COMDEMSOR
13 L1 | PADZZ | 1-1978 20419 | CLAMP, DLSTRIBUTOR MOUKIIMG
1 L2 { PaozZ 1-1375 - 20418 | PACLING, PREFORMED

2=27



Jra——

Nt

Figure 2-14, Inatiument Contyol Panel

2-28



EM-1150-22P

ay {2 €N (s) {5} - {8)
JLLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION
{a] | (&) NATTONAL
FIG | ITEM SHR STOCK PART
K. RO. | COOE NUMBER MMBER FSCHM USABLE G 5.
GRQUP 0607 - IRSTRUMENTS AND
CONTROL PANEL
14 1 | FAOZ2 8-1222 20418| CAMCE, FOEL
15 4 rADZZ §-1223 206181 AMMETER
14 31 | pazz £-1230 16418 GAUCE, TEHFERATURE,
CYLINDER HFaD
1LY G PaDZZ 3-1228 L0414} GAUCE, OIL PRESSIURE
14 5 | pxo2z 81226 Ma18| TACHOMETER
1% & | paozz 1335 20618] INDICATOR, DIRECT(ONAL ’
1% 7 | raczz 1236 20413 SWITCH, LIGHT, DIRECTIONAL
14 8 { eadez 81733 20618] SWITCH, READLIGHT
A 9 | PAO2Z #1357 20618 SWITGCH, TAILLIGHT
14 0 | oL B-12%3 {204151 coMPuTER
1% 11 | eanzz a-1244 - 204%3( SWITCH, 1GNITIOR
14 12 ! pumiz 6-¥224 20418| wUR meTer
14 13 | eao2z} | m-a237 20418} rLASHER, PIRECTIONAL LLGHT
1
i
!

2-24

. e ————— Al e



SFAYLR ’

Figure 2-15. Lights

~3¢

2



EM=1150~23p

(1} {2) {3) {4] (s) . {5}
TLLLETRATION DESCRIPTTON
{a) | {») RATIONAL
FIG ITER | smm STOCK PART
NO. N0. | [CDE WMBER NUMBE R FSCM UEABLE OP s
GROUP 0609 - LIGHTS
15 1 | 74000 a-1232 20418] HEADLIGHT ABSEMBLY
15 2 | PADZZ ‘3—1322 20418{ LAMP, IRCANDESCENT
i5 31 | rapon 8-1235 I04318| LIGHT ASSEMBLY, DIRECTTIONAL
15 & | PADZZ a-13179 20618] LAMP, INCANDESCEMT
15 5 | papoO 8-1234 20418/ LICHT ASSEMALY, BRAKE
15 & ( PADZZ . 8~1323 I0418| LAMP, IMCANDESCENT
’
e—_

—— -

2=31




WAL LIU—g P

Figure 2-1g,

SFAVIIm
Battery

2+-32



EM=-1150=-23r

(1) {2) {3} (4) (5) (6)

TLLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION

{a) t-(b} NAT TORAL

FI& | ITEM | SMA STOCK PART )
NI. | ®. | CooE ROMSEN RUMBER F3CM USABLE Oiv L0Lv, .

GROUP 0612 - SMTTERY

16 1 | pwozz CONL CoML | QING WUT: 1/4-20

14 1 | pag2z comL OO | WASHER, FLAT: 1/4

16 J ) PKZ B-1239 120413 | AETAINER, BATTERY .

L6 4 | PaO2z 8-1221 20418 CADLE ASSEMELY, PDSITIVE
16 5 | raoz2 8-1261 10418} CABLE ASEEMBLY, WECATIVE
16 & | pan2Z 8-1232 20413 | BaTTERY, STORACE 100 AMP HR
16 7 | PADZ2 B-1260 20418 | BOLT, RATIEUY RETAINING

prrsm s —em

S—

-3

AR s




Figure 2-17. Transmission Assembly

234



LA L1D0=2 3¢

EH BN ¢Y 3 {4} 5} (6)
ILLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION
{2) | (B} NATTONAL
FIG | ITEM | SMR STBCX PART
K. #. | CoDE NUMBER MMBER FSCM USAALE ON .51,
GROU? 0700 — TRANSHISSION XSSENBLY
17 L | par2z COML COML | NOT: LiMM
17 ¢ | Pazz2 CRL COML | WASHFR, FLAT: LOMM
17 3 | PATZZ COML oML } NUT: EMM ~
17 4 PAFZZ COHL O, | WASHER, FLAT: BMM
L? 3 [ FAFZI wnl COML | BOLT, MACHINE: LOMM X HOMM-150
PITCH GRADE 5§
12 & PAFLL 2=1114 20618} TRAMSMISSION ASSEMBLY

-

e —— P A ke e

7=35



EM-1150-23p

- BFAV 3100

Figure 2-18. Transmission Linkage

=36



ng

M 1@ {1 {4) { (5) . (6)
TLLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION
(a) [ {b) NATTONAL
FIG | TTeM | suR STOCK PART :
NO. Md. | COOE NUMBER KUMBER FSCM USARLE ON (6o -
CROUZ DJ0% - TRANSMISSIOR LINKACE
v
18 1 | rapzZ <OML ICOML | NUT, SELF-LOCKING: 5/16
18 2 | padzz COML COM. | WASHER, FLAT: 5/16
13 3 | pAD2Z QML QOML | BOLT, MACHINE: 5716 X 3/4
18 4 ! PADZZ 7-1204 4618] SHIFT ASSDMALY, GEAR
18 5 | papzz 7-120% 20518 | SPRING
18 § | pagzz 7~1210 20418 | PLATE, REVERSE LOCKOUT
18 T | ranzZ 7-1207 205181 COUPLER: LINKASE ROD 10 TRANSMIESION
18 8 | txo22 7-1211 20418 ROD, LIRKAGE
i1 9 | panzz 7=-1214 - 20418 | RING, SETATNING
18 10 | PapZE 7-1213 20418 | BISHING

———

1)

j;AIT

2-37



Figure 2-18. Final Drive Assembly

2-38



[ ol Do LI ]

(1) (2) (3 {4) (5} {6)
ILLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION
(a) | (b} NATIONAL
FIG | ITEM SHMR STOCK PART
#0. { MNO. | Cope RUMBER NUWBER F5CM USABLEON (7
GEDL? 0807 - FINAL DRIVE
1¢ L | PAO22 53133 20418 [ 20LT, HACHINE
13 2 | ranzz 5-1195 20418 WaSHEK, LOCK
19 ) | esozz 5-1340 20618{ BOLT, MACHINE =
19 4 | papzz 5~1349 20416 | ROLT, HAGHINE -
19 s | eaozz S-L1%4 20418 | AING, BETAINIAC
19 6 | paczz 3-119 20613] CONSTANT YELOCITY JOINT, INNER
19 7 | paozz § 3-1381 20418 | MAQET
s 3 | eanrz | 5-1389 20418 | WASHER, TONCAVE
1% o' | eacez fser1sz 20413 | BOOT ASSEMBLY, INWER
18 10 | PAOZYZ 5-1351 10423} CONSTANT VELOCITY JOINT, OUTER
19 11 | paozz 5-1342 20418 [ BOOT ASSEMBLY, OUTEA
19 12 PADZZ 5-1147 20418 Pgli‘ &XLE
19 13 | padzz conL, CORL | BOLT, MACHING: 3/8-15 X 2,
19 “ie f panZZ. ; 51126 pos18{ COVER, MEARINC.
19 1y | pa0Z2 15-1123 a8 '-'sm:u. BEARING, QUTER
T 16 | eaozz - |s-117s [ ROMIE| SPACER, EARING, DINER
1 Vi | eaczz {52 ko418 | wiEEr meamTaG asssvmLY: ourER
19 18 pmz.. 5=1169 podia | seacen
1% L3 | raszz | 5-1171 20418 | WHEEL BEARING ASSEMBLY: INNER
s 20 | pavzr s-1174 20418 ;im, BHAP
19 21 | paogz {s-1i70 -poaLs | smAL
19 ‘21 | psozz 5-1166 " posls | sTIm AxiE

r
\E}

iNC
N
AIT

.

e

r——

2-39






m 3 @ @ 57 ] i) (77 @)

| LLusTRAT 10N DESCRIPTION Ty
{a) {h) NATIONAL INC
FIG {TER SMR STacCK PART IN
NO. NO. | COOE NUMBER NUMBER FSCH USABLE Qv CODE {U/% RIMIT]

CROUP 1201 = CUTTING HRAKE

20 L | paszz oML COML. | WUT, SELF-LOCKING: 1/4-20 | s

20 2 | a2z can oM. | BOLT, MACHINE: 174-36 X L EA | &

20 3 { panzz 61293 20418 | COTTING BAAKE Ea ) 1

Tt v — . s —

—

2-41



EH-115G~23p

11 10 % g

SFEAY21P

Figure 2-21. Service Brakes

242



(1 (2) {9 (4) (5) (6}

ILEUSTRAYION CESCRIPTION
ay | (b} RATIGHAL
FiG | [TEM | SMR STOCK PART
NO. k0. | CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE O <t o

GRQUT 12CI - IRARE SEQES

21 1 | Padz2 ’ 6-1268 20418( SPRINC, RETUEN

21 2 | Panz2 §~1267 20416] SPRING, RETURM

21 3 | 2022 6+126] 20418| SEAT, SPRING

2 s | raozz 6-1262 20618] SPRING

21 5 | paozy 1270 2051B[ $HOE, BRAKE

21 6 | raozz & 1159 20818 | SCIEW, ABJUSTING

1 7 | BROZZ 61160 20418 | WOT, ADSUSTING

21 8 { PAO22 61266 20406 DUST PLUGS

21 9 | panzz 6~128Y 20428| PIE

21 10 | Panzz oo COML | BOLT, MACHINE: BMM X LSMH X 1.25
n 1 | eaozz oML coMl, | WASHER, LOCK: M

n 12 | eaczz coML - leow | soty, MacwE: 3/a x 1

21 0 | racez | : oo Jooms | wasisa, Lock: 378

21 14 | padzg . Lol 61345 - |20418| AACKING PLATE ~ FROWT

b | 157 [ pazz ‘ . Le=127% . |z0s19| :nackinG pPLATE - RicHT REAR
1 16 | paozz | 1278 - Jana1a) BacKTRG PLave - LEFT EEAR

ot s —— et P ma e

A Ay = g e, ..

2-43



EM=1I50-23P

SEE DETAIL A

v/ v,
F PEPVEVivana

SEAVZIMTY)

Brake Hydraulic System (Sheer 1 of 2)

Figure. 2-22,



EM=-11530-238

nm (e} (2) (4) (5} {6)
[ELUSTRATION i DESCRIPTION
(8} | {b) NATZONAL :
F16 { ITEM R STOCK PART :
X0, NC. | CODE NUMBER HUMBER FSOM USABLE Ot LTd'; B
CROUP 1204 - BRAKE EYDRAULIC SYSTEM
12 1 | panzz =124 20618 WHEEL CYLINDER, FRONT .
22 1| Pa022 6-1274 20418| BRAEE BOST, FRONT
22 3 | eaoza 6-1275 20418{ CLIP -
z2 “ | raor2 612445 &iB{ BRAKF LINE, STEEL
22 s | panzz §=1247 20418| SRAKE LINK, S$TSEL .
2 6 | PAOZZ G=L148 2041371 BRAKE LIFE, STEEL
2z ? | ranzz 6~1249 20618| BRAKE UINE, STEEL
2 s | paozz coM. - oML | ELAOW, TUBE: 1/8 ta 3/16
22 9 PROZT 6-1255 20418 SWITCH, BEAXE LICHT
22 ¢ | paozz cond. CoML | IEE, TTRE: L&
22 11 | paczz 5~1254 - 20418| PARK: LOCK.
122 12 | Pan22 4-1250 Z0%18{ BRAXE LINE, STEFL -
22 13 | eaoez §-1252 - J20818| BRARE LINE, stEEL
22 | eadza [ o 6-1251 Jana1s| ‘sRakz LINE, STERL
2 15 | »an2z £~1380 20428( TN1ON
22 16 | paczz. 6-12% 20418{ ERAKE HOSE, REAR -
22 17 | enoz2 6-132% €414 CLIP
22 18 | raczz: 6-1151 -|20418| eBaxe Lime, sTEEL .
12 19 § 2a022 bv1254 " -|20418| BEAKE LIFE, STEZL
12 2w | paoz2 | 1220 20616 WHELL CTLIMDER, REAR .
:
i
i
;
i
£
[
|
L -

[T

=45

creme WAt mtmee -




EM-1150~23P

DETAIL A

SFAV22P(Y)

Figure 2-22. BErake Hydrsulic System (Sheet 2 of 2)

VYmi b



P L1s)-2 3P

{1) {2) (3) (43 {5} {56}

ILLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION _
{a) | b) NATIONAL ;
FIG | ITEM | SMR STOCX PART .
NO. ¥0. 1 CODE RUMAER NUMBER FSCH USABLE ON 2..-

CRCLP 12046 ~ BRAFE HYDRAULLC SESTIM
(CONT.)

2 21 | raczz COML oML [ BUT: 5/16 ~ 18

2 22 | ra0Z2 oo, COML | WASHE®, LOCK: 5/16
22 23 | raz2 M, COML | BOLT, MACHINE: 5/16 - 18 X 1-1/4
22 14 FACZZ ~1324 2041L8| HMASTER CYLIRDEN, BDRAXE

22 25 | ranzz oML COML | HUT, SELF-LOCKING: L/4& - 20

Z2 b23 Pa022 COML COHL BOLTI, HACHINE: /4 - 720 X 1

12 27 | P72 &-1245 20418[ PEDAL ASSEMBLY, BRAXE

2=a7

C e s

§ e epe—— - ————— e e

———




Ll 3 3 W R §

SFAV IR

Wheel Coxponents

Figure 2-23,

2=48



AL 4 4 IVTIAT

(1 {2) (3} (4) {5) (6) (7 {8)
TLLUSTRATION DESCAIPTION qrY
(a} { (b) NATIONAL
FI& | [TEH SR STOCK FPART IN
NO. NO. | CoDE RUMBER MMBER F5CH LSAALF OGN CODE | U/MIUNTT
CAQUP 1313 - WHEEL COMPONENTS
23 1 | raozz 4+1334 20418| cAP, DOUST Ea| 2
23 2 | paozz %1338 20418 | wur M| oz
23 3 | raozz QOKL COML | WASEER, FLAT - nl 2
23 & | eaozz 4-1326 20418 WHEEL BEARING ASSEMBLY, OUTER Ea| 2
23 s | panzz 5-1170 20413 | SEAL EA [ &
23 & | PapzZ “-1325 2041B] VHEEL BEARING ASSEMALY, IMRER ‘Eal] 2
23 7 { eaozz £-1258 2041 DRMM, FRONT E&] 2
23 8 p..wzz comM, COML | eIN, COTIER: 3/16 X 3 EA| 2
23 9 | raozz 5~1331 20418 | MuT EA [ 2
23 10 | rapzz =1277 20418 | DRUM, HE4R gA ] 2

249







Yk kAW s

(1) (2) (3) {9) {5} (6)
ILLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION
(a} | (b) NATIONAL
FIG | ITEM SMR STOCK, PART .
K. | NO. { COOE HUMBER RUMSER FSCH USABLE ON "0 ..
CROUP 1313 + TIR3S, TUBES AND WREELY
24 L | Pa022 7=-1215 20418| TIZE, FOONT
24 2 | paozz 7-1222 20418| TUSE, FRONT
24 3 [ ea0zZ 7-121} 20413| WHEEL, FRONT -
PI & | PAnZZ 7=1216 20418! TIRE, AEAR
24 S { padzz 7=1221 20418] TUDE, EXaR
26 & | 2AD2Z 7-1218 20418| WHEEL, 3EaAl

2-31



BFAY25P

Figure 2-25. Mechanicel Steering Assembly

2=52



20418

(1} (2) (3) (4} (5) (8)

ILLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION

{a) | (b} NATTORAL

FIG | ITEN { SHR STOCK PART

. RO. | CO0ODE NUMBER MREER FSCN USABLE ON 255+

CROVF 1401 - MECHANICAL STESRING ASie .t

25 1 | Paczz COML COML | NUT, SELF-LOCKING: 1/4 ~ 20 .
25 2z { PACIZ GOML COML | BOLT, MACHISE - 1764 = 20 X 2/

5 1 | Panzz 4-1162 20418 WIEEL, STEEATMG

25 ! 4 | Pa022 coML oML | wut: 24 - 20 -

25 l 5 | paczz ooML OOML | WASMER, tOCK: 14 .
P25 6 [ Paczz com com. | BALT, HACHINE: 1s4 - 20 X |

2% 1 | sz 4-3159 20413 SHAFT, STEERING

25 8 | raozz 4-1345 I0418] COUPLER, STEZRIAG 30X

25 » | eazz 4=1346 20418 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY

z5 10 | paozz 4=1298 26418| TIE so0 EFD
25 11 | raoez 41299 20638| TIE BAD EHD

2% 12. | paoze 4-1144 20418( JAM NpT
25 13 -| ps0zz oML ML | NUT: 3/8 SAE

25 i | paczz co COML | WASHER, LOCK: 3/8

25 13 | paoLy Ha~1153 ‘STEERIRG BOX

————————

C Ixc
. NI

183
orY
I

crm e b,

. amw .

=53



DH-1150-213p

i (2) {3} {4) (5) (5)
TLLUSTRATION GESCRIPTION
{a} | (b) AATIONAL
FIG | (TEM | SMR S$Tacx PART
0. MO, | COOE RUMBER KLUMBER FSCH VSABLEON (i
GROUP 1501 = FEAME COMPCNENTS

26 i | panzz oM. COML | RUT, SELF-LOGCKING: 3/B - 16
15 2 { 2aDZZ com COML, u;tsun. TLaX: 1/8
26 3 1 102z 4-1146 20413[ CLAMP -
26 4 | Paozz 4+1137 20418] suI™
26 S | ra02z 4-1183 20418| BOLT, MACKIME
26 & | Pa02z COML COML | NUT, SELF-LOCKING: 5/16 - 18
26 7 | PadZZ comt COML | BOLT, MACHLSE: §/16 -~ 13 % 1
26 & | pADZZ 6-114.5 20418{ PaD, BUWpER
25 5 | FAGLL 41104 20416] BEAH, FRONT
26 10 | Papzz g-1123 20418) ITMPER, FRONT
& 11 .| . eaFzz 5~+1129 204 13] PLATE, Snm:
26 12 | PAF2Z 5-1135 20618/ STOP
26 11 | 7AFRZ. 5~L177 2041%| TORBIOH BAd
26 14 | Parpy 5~1182 20418| -END CAP, TORSLOW BAR
28 . 15 [.EAFIZ. S~118i1 {20018) :BuSHING
P 16 .| paFz2 |, 5~1L83 |20418] morT, macmine
16 17 | sapzz | 5~1 18% 20418] WASHER, FLAT

| 26 18 ) parzz 1185 20418| -WUT, SELF-LOCKING

|26 19 . rm:,:' -} s~1174 20418| DOLT. TORSION BAR ALIUSTHENT
76 10 | pagzz | oML COML | BOLT, MACHINE: 3/8 - 1& x 1-1/4,

CRADE 8

26 21 { paF23 | 5-1189 20418} SUAY BAR ASSEMALY
26 22 | rAR22 com, COML | WASRER, FLAT: 3/15
25 23 | eapzz oML SOML | BOLT, MACAINE: $/16 X 3/4
F1 3 24 | PaFz2 5-13a2 10418| 30D EIND, SPHECICAL
26 2% | PAFZZ S+1384 20418 NUT, LOCKING
26 16 | PAF2Z 5-1383 20418 SLEEVE
6 27 | earez §=1385% 20618 NUT, LOCKLNG
26 28 | PAFIZ COML CaAL | BOLT, MACHIME: 1/2 X 2
24 29 | PAP22Z 5=1341 20418] BOD END, SPAERICAL

var

e

L

Fe

2+35



Figure 2-26,

Frame Components (Shear 2 of 2)

2~56

| teavzen

X7



LT ALIU=LAX

(1) {2} (3 (4) {5) {6}
ILLUSTRAT 1 ON OESCRIPTIQN
{a) | (B) RATTORAL
FIG | ITEM | SMR STOCK PART
L1 8 MO. { COCE RIMBER MPMBER FRLN USASLE ON (i
GROUP 1501 - FAAME COMPONENTS
{COsT.}
26 30 | paRZ2 $=1122 13418| FLOOR BLATE
26 3L | paoz2 2oM), COML | WUT, SELF-LOCKIMG: 378 - 15
26 37 | Paoz2 COML COML, | SOLT, MACHINE: 3/8 - 16 X 1
26 33 | paozz 51129 204tE{ PLATE, SKID, TRAMSKISSION
26 6 | panzz 9-1128 20618| PLATE, SKID, ENGImE
26 15 | PAD2Z 51187 20418| BOLT, macuine
28 36 | pa02z $-1188 20418] WASKER, FLAT
26 37 | 20022 j-1158 30418{ BUSHING
ETY 13 | papz? 5-1155 20413| TRAILING ARM SET

e — —

" ———————y ——

=37

.
——

——— e e ee e meees

[ ———



EM=-1150-237

SEAVZIP

Figure 2-27, Shocks

2-58



W ALV Nwr

(1} {2} (3 (4) (5) (&)
ILLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION
@ | (b} RATIONAL
FI€ | ITEM | SHR STOCK PART
NO. WO, | OQDE NUMBER NUMBER FSOM USABLE OV O
CROUF 1604 - .SHOCKS
22 1 | PA022 oML COML | MUY, SELF-LOCKING: 12KM
27 2 | pan22 conL COML | SPACER: 17MM X BMM
27 3 | PAOZZ 4-1155 20418 | BQLT, HACHINE
27 & | Panzz 1154 20418 | ZHOCK ABSORBEA, FRONT
aw $ | PAOTZ 5-133h 20414 ) BOLT, KACHINE
27 6 | TAQZ2 5=1lH 20413 | SHOCE ABSOREEH, REAR

o —

o ——

1-59

P ———



EM-LLI>U-ZAP

EFAY2g

Figure 2-2B. Body Components

2=60



X-1150-23%

{1} {2) (3) {4} {5} (%)

I1LLUSTRATION GESCREPTION

{a) | (b} NATTONAL

FIE | ITEM | SMR STOCK PART

NO. NC. | COOE KIMEER NUMEER FSCM USABCE ONCEL S
GROUY 1401 - B0DY COMPORENTS

18 1 { pa022 91127 20418] BODY, FIBERGLASS

29 2 | PAG22 8-1120 20418} WIRDSHIELD

8 3 | pacez 9-1118 20414] ROOF, FIRERGLASS - -

23 & PADIZ S=1124 2D413) SEAT, PERSONNEL

28 [ 5| pantz oML oML | NUT, SELE-LOCKING: 5/L6 - 1B

28 [ FAQOZZ 3=1118 0L13¢ BELY, PERSOMNEL SAFETY

aa 7 | pAOZZ oML COML { NyT, SELF-LOCKING

28 8 | paozz 9-1121 20418] CLAMP, WINDSHIELD MOUMTING

28 9 PAGLE COHL COML BAOLT, HACHIRE

a3 1D PAQZZ 0-1L19 2D413] FASTENEL, TURNLOCK

[

s = ¢

.

RO

———

2-61/(2-61 blank)



-



FART

'l'ﬂumssn

KJ. 44
HO. 48
1=-1111
1-1113
1-1303
1-1304
1-1305
i-1307
1-1308
1-1309
1-1319
1-1311
i=1312
1-1313
1-1314
1-1313
1-1316
1-1317
1-1355
1-13546
1-1366

1-1367
1-1368.
-1375.

-1376
1-1377
1-1378

1-3387

1-1388
~1lls

4-11464

4=1145
4=1146
4=1i48
4—1153
4-1154
4-1155
4-1156
4=1157
4=1158
4-115¢
4-1162
4-1298
4-1299
4-1325
4-1326
4-1330
4-1338

1339

13435

Section III.

FSCM

2418
20418
20418
20418
10418
20418
20418
20418
20413
204618
20414
20418
20418
20418
20418
204138
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
204618
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
204138
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20518
20418
%13
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418

INDEX — PART NUMBER TO FIGURE AND TTEM NUMBER

FIG

h AAJIVTLIC

ITEM

NQO.

o
(=R o)

e
DG N

~

NG OOW N O

DWW 8w e

ol

Q= hrw oo

N CWY UL LWL O o ey

PART
NUMBER

5-1165
2-1166
5-1167
5=~1168
5-118¢9
5-1170
5~1170
5=1171
5-1173
5+1173
5-1174
5-1175
5-1176
5-1177
5~1178
5-117%
5=1181

- '5~1182

. 5=1183

5~1184
$—1185

“5—118%

. 5~11872
~5-1184
[ 5«1189
- :§=-1190

3-1

-5=1191
5-1192
5-1193
S5—-1194
5-1195
$5-1331
5~-13134
S5=1340

5=1341

1342
51349
5-1353
5-=1382
5-1383
5-1384
5~1385
61245
6=1246
6-1247
§~12449
6-1243
6~1250
§-1251
61252

FSCH

20418
20418

T 20418

20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
204138
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
204148
20418

. 20418

20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
204198
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
204318
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
10418
20418

FIG
NO.

5
13
19
26
19
23
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
26
26
26
26
26
28
26
26

2%
26

26
26
27
15
19
1%
19
19
23
27
19
26
26
13-
19
19
26
26
26
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

NN .
PO W N N = DT Dyl

N RN -
- o o0o

27




PART
NWRLBER

61253
6-1254
6-1255
6~1256
6-1258
6-125%
€-1260
6-1261
6+1262
6-1263
6-1264
6-1265
6-1266
6-1267
&~1268
61274
6-127S
e~1272
&-1280
6=-1281
61294
&~1295
6-1324
" B=1329
&-138D
7-1197

71198 -

7-1199
7-1200
7-1201
7-1203
7-1204
7-1207
7-1209
7~12140
7-1212
71213
7-1214
7-1215
7-1216
7-1217
7-1218
7-1221
7=1222
7=1300
7~1301
7-1302
7-1320
7~1321
8-1223
8§-1224
8~1225

FSCM

20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
24418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418

20418

20418
20418

- 20418

20418

20418

20418
20418
20418

20418

20418
20418
20418

20418

20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418

20418

20418
20418
20418

FIic
NOC.

2z
22
22
22
23
21
21
21
21
21
22
21
21
21
21
22
22
23

.22

21
22

-, 20
+22
22

. : . M
oo w b

ITEN
NQ.

T S
- R

Pt
WN KNG e LW LW~y

Ll o) - ]
u-mlb~h’¢\U‘C*2;

=
o]
N O §\$FJU1C\U'bl“\OCDGPQ\ﬁ\JP‘b‘H\hOD:lﬁ

o
oM

PART
NUMBER

8~1226
81227
8-1228
8-1229
§-1230
8~1231
8~1232
8§-1233
8-1234
8-1235
8~1236
8-1237
8-1238
4-1229
8~1240
8-1241
8-1242
8-1244
8-1306
8~1322
8-1323
8-1328
8-1335
8~1357

B-1362

8-1370
8-1371
8~1372

. 8-1373

T 3~2

8-1374
8-1379
8-1381
B-1386
S=1117
'9-1118
9-1119
9-1120
9-1121
9-1122
9-1123
9~1124
9=-112¢
9-1128
5-1129
9=1130
8-1131
91132
5-1133
a-31134
9-1136
1237
-1138

FSCH

20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418

20418

20418
20418
204148
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
205418
20418
20418
20418
204138
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20414
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
2418
204148
20418
20418
20418
20418

\l\lxlm'ﬁlﬂim!oost

PI1G

14
14
14

14
12
15
14
15
15
14
14
16

16
16

4
11
15
15

14
14
11

‘11

i1
11
11
11
15
19

28
28
28

248
26
Z6
28
2B
26



PART
HUMBER

9=-1139
9-1140
9-1318
9-1348
9-1354
$-1380
2-1360

FSCM

206138
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418
20418

FIG

NN 00 W~y M g

R dAAY L

ITEM PART
NO. NUMBER
1 9-1360
9 9-1361
4 a-1362
2 91383
3 31364
g 91365

3-3/(3-4 blamk)

FscM

20418
20418
20418
20613
20618
20618

FiG
NC.

YR BT, NV NV i 5

3

3

B e B L h



